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Quantitation Report

ath

ile BNO08205.D

- 16 Oct 2019 19:07
Operator : JU

K5124-02DL 5X

al

Time: Oct 17 12:12:09 2019

15 Sample Multiplier: 1

Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEMI\BNA N\DATA\BN101619\

(QT Reviewed)

Method : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEM1\BNA N\METHODS\SOM-EPA-SIM-BN101019.M

Title

Update ; Thu Oct 17 01:48:53 2019

se via
nal Standards

1.4-Dichlorobenzene-d4
Naphthalene-d8
Acenaphthene-d10
Phenanthrene-di10
Chrysene-di12
Perylene-d12

m Monitorina Compounds
2-MethvInaphthalene-d10
Fluoranthene-d10

t Compounds
Naphthalene
2-MethvIlnaphthalene
Acenaphthylene
Acenaphthene

Fluorene

Phenanthrene
Anthracene
Fluoranthene

Pvrene
Benzo(a)anthracene
Chrysene
Benzo(b)fluoranthene
Benzo(k)fluoranthene
Benzo(a)pvyrene
Indeno(1.2.3-cd)pvrene
Dibenzo(a.h)anthracene
Benzo(a.h.i)pervlene

Initial Calibration

ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

Response

10237
20786m
13485
13880

1044
1999

22950
8959
61012
22075
26263
754436
71727
1025013
962005
324286
401001
549140m
162788m
409751
287926
60930
293133

Conc Units Dev(Min)

0.489
0.278
1.251
0.582
0.610
12 _.397
1.339
12.753
17.917
6.614
6.665
12.153
3.180
8.618
5.141
1.376
5.708

na/ul 0.00
na/ul 0.00
na/ul 0.00
na/ul 0.00
na/ul 0.00
ng/ul 0.00
na/ul 0.00
ng/ul 0.00
Ovalue

na/ul 98
na/ul 100
na/ul 100
na/ul 100
na/ul 97
na/ul 99
na/ul 99
na/ul 99
na/ul 99
na/ul 96
na/ul 97
na/ul

na/ul

na/ul# 86
na/ul# 90
na/ul# 92
na/ul 99

(#) = qualifier out of range (m) = manual

SOM-EPA-SIM-BN101019.M Thu Oct 17 15:46:47 2019

integration (+) = signals summed
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Quantitation Report (QT Reviewed)

Data Path : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEMI\BNA N\DATA\BN101619\
Data File : BN0O08205.D

Aca On : 16 Oct 2019 19:07

Operator :© JU

Sample : K5124-02DL 5X

Misc :

ALS Vial : 15 Sample Multiplier: 1

Quant Time: Oct 17 12:12:09 2019

Quant Method : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEM1\BNA N\METHODS\SOM-EPA-SIM-BN101019.M
Quant Title ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

OLast Update Thu Oct 17 01:48:53 2019

Response via Initial Calibration

Abundance TIC: BN008205.D
1400000
1350000
1300000
1250000
1200000

1150000

.
Fraorantiene;C

=y
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Ditlena(i(2/3ard)jppese
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r-\lllllllﬁ%l
e-a1Z,1

150000

Fluorene
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50002 S S Y S | lk,g WL ‘LdudeNJJwamAJm“*”‘JJ

Acgy

2MadyrehiAERREL0, SURR
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NephifieiRneds,|

| !
Time--> 4.00 6.00 8.00 10.00 12.00 14.00 16.00 18.00 20.00 22.00 24.00 26.00 28.00
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Abundance Scan 2327 (10.422 min): BN008202.D (-2317) (-) #3
2 Naphthalene
Concen: 0.489 na/ul
RT: 10.42 min Scan# 2327
Ref50 Delta R.T. 0.00 min
Lab File: BNO08205.D
Acq: 16 Oct 2019 19:07
0 115 || 142 151
HMUNSUNERE NI INLRAS LSS SRS BRARE SRRAS SRS BAARE SR - -
miz--> 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 Tat lon:128 Resp: 22950
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
128 128 100
129 11.6 9.8 14.8
127 13.3 11.1 16.7
Rawsg
Abundance |on 128.00 (127.70 to 128.70): E
lon 129.00 (128.70 to 129.70): E
lon 127.00 (126.70 to 127.70): E
ol 54 68 115 ||| 136 151 15000
miz--> 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 10.42
Abundance Scan 2327 (10.422 min): BN0O08205.D (-2291) (-)
128 10000
Sub
50 5000
ol 54 68 115 ||| 136 152 0 A\
e T R B e L ——
m/z--> 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 Time--> 10,40 10.60
Abundance Scan 2623 (12.050 min): BN008202.D (-2614) (-) #5
142 2-Methylnaphthalene
Concen: 0.278 ng/ul
RT: 12.04 min Scan# 2622
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
115 Lab File: BN008205.D
Acq: 16 Oct 2019 19:07
0 127
miz--> 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 | 19t lon:142 Resp: 8959
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
142 142 100
141 89.5 71.4 107.2
Rawsg
115 Abundance |on 142.00 (141.70 to 142.70): E
lon 141.00 (140.70 to 141.70): E
54 68 127 151
SR ESMSESEMSSMUS A MU SRR | i 6000
m/z--> 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 12.04
Abundance Scan 2622 (12.045 min): BN0O08205.D (-2605) (-)
142 4000
Sub50
e 2000
0 127
m'z--> 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 Time--> 1200 1210 1220

BNOO8205.D SOM-EPA-SIM-BN101019.M

Thu Oct 17 15:46:49 2019
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Abundance Scan 2989 (13.959 min): BN008202.D (-2976) (-) #7
152 Acenaphthvlene
Concen: 1.251 na/ul
RT: 13.96 min Scan# 2989
Ref50 Delta R.T. 0.00 min
Lab File: BN0O08205.D
Acq: 16 Oct 2019 19:07
o) I I ps4 160
miz--> 145 150 155 160 165 170  1rs | 19t lon:152 Resp: 61012
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
182 152 100
151 20.2 16.2 24 .4
153 13.6 11.0 16.4
Rawsg
Abundance |on 152.00 (151.70 to 152.70): E
50000] 10N 151.00 (150.70 to 151.70): E
160 lon 153.00 (152.70 to 153.70): E
O 54 a2 265
miz--> 145 15 155 160 165 170 175 40000 13.96
Abundance Scan 2989 (13.959 min): BN0O08205.D (-2946) (-)
152 30000
Sub 20000
50
10000
160
Ol 124|162 165 0
m/z--> 145 150 155 160 165 170 175 Time->  13.80 1400 1420
Abundance Scan 3064 (14.306 min): BN008202.D (-3054) (-) #8
133 Acenaphthene
Concen: 0.582 ng/ul
RT: 14.31 min Scan# 3064
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.00 min
Lab File: BN0O08205.D
151 Acq: 16 Oct 2019 19:07
O —— . .
miz--> 145 150 155 160 165 170 175 | 19t lon:153 Resp: 22075
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
153 153 100
152 47.3 38.2 57.2
154 89.6 71.8 107.8
Rawsg
Abundance |on 153.00 (152.70 to 153.70): E
lon 152.00 (151.70 to 152.70): E
1l 200005 154,00 (153.70 to 154.70): B
160162 165
O [rrr T 14.31
m/z--> 145 150 155 160 165 170 175 15000
Abundance Scan 3064 (14.306 min): BN008205.D (-3021) (-)
153
10000
Sub
50
5000
151
o) A 5 S 1. 20 . — —
m/z--> 145 150 155 160 165 170 175 [Time--> 1425 1430 1435

BNOO8205.D SOM-EPA-SIM-BN101019.M

Thu Oct 17 15:46:49 2019
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Abundance Scan 3279 (15.301 min): BN008202.D (-3267) (-) #9
166 Fluorene
Concen: 0.610 na/ul
RT: 15.30 min Scan# 3278
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.00 min
Lab File: BN0O08205.D
164 Acq: 16 Oct 2019 19:07
0 152154 [ |]]
NI L AR WL UL LR AL B - -
miz--> 145 150 185 160 165 170 1ys | 1at 1on:166 Resp: 26263
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
166 166 100
165 98.1 76.6 115.0
167 17.5 11.7 17.5
Rawsg
Abundance |on 166.00 (165.70 to 166.70): E
lon 165.00 (164.70 to 165.70): E
164 lon 167.00 (166.70 to 167.70): E
0 151153 160_, 20000
m IR P U VN A L PR 15.30
7--> 145 150 155 160 165 170 175
Abundance Scan 3278 (15.296 min): BN008205.D (-3257) (-) 15000
166
10000
Sub
50
5000
164
0 151153 160
m/z--> 145 150 155 160 165 170 175 Time--> 1525 1530 1535
Abundance Scan 3675 (17.034 min): BN008202.D (-3657) (-) #12
118 Phenanthrene
Concen: 12.397 ng/ul
RT: 17.03 min Scan# 3675
Ref50 Delta R.T. 0.00 min
Lab File: BN0O08205.D
Acq: 16 Oct 2019 19:07
0% gq'?4l""l""I""I""I'I"P"'I""I""ngg' - -
miz--> 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 Tgt lon:178 Resp: 754436
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
178 178 100
179 15.6 12.8 19.2
176 18.5 15.4 23.2
Rawsg
Abundance |on 178.00 (177.70 to 178.70): E
lon 179.00 (178.70 to 179.70): E
lon 176.00 (175.70 to 176.70): B
80 94 266
O e 600000 17.03
m/z--> 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 ‘
Abundance Scan 3675 (17.034 min): BN008205.D (-3628) (-)
118 400000
Sub
50 200000
g0 ] 96 0 /\
m'z--> 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 Time--> 16.90 17.00 1710

BNOO8205.D SOM-EPA-SIM-BN101019.M

Thu Oct 17 15:46:49 2019

Page 5



Abundance Scan 3697 (17.127 min): BN008202.D (-3689) (-) #13
178 Anthracene
Concen: 1.339 na/ul
RT: 17.12 min Scan# 3696
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.00 min
Lab File: BNO08205.D
Acq: 16 Oct 2019 19:07
0"I'"'I'"'I""I""I""|I""I""I""I""I2'6'6" - -
miz--> 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 Tat lon:178 Resp: 71727
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
178 178 100
179 16.5 13.0 19.6
176 18.4 15.0 22.6
Rawsg
Abundance |on 178.00 (177.70 to 178.70): E
lon 179.00 (178.70 to 179.70): E
|| lon 176.00 (175.70 to 176.70): E
o, 094 M 266 | g00000
m/z--> 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260
Abundance Scan 3696 (17.123 min): BN008205.D (-3673) (-)
188 400000
Sub
50 200000
80 94 17.12
1 (SN 0\
m/z--> 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 Time--> 1705 1710 1715
Abundance Scan 4142 (19.056 min): BN008202.D (-4134) (-) #15
202 Fluoranthene
Concen: 12.753 ng/ul
RT: 19.06 min Scan# 4143
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.00 min
Lab File: BNO08205.D
101 Acq: 16 Oct 2019 19:07
r"t--—-rr——r—tr——— . .
miz--> 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 | 19t 1on:202 Resp: 1025013
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
202 202 100
101 11.0 0.0 31.2
100 8.2 0.0 28.5
Rawsg
Abundance |on 202.00 (201.70 to 202.70): E
1000000 lon 101.00 (100.70 to 101.70): E
101 lon 100.00 (99.70 to 100.70): BN
e L B S B |'?%%| T e
miz--> 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 800000 19.06
Abundance Scan 4143 (19.060 min): BN008205.D (-4120) (-)
202 600000
Sub 400000
50
200000
101
Olll‘llllllllllllIIIIIIIIHIIIIIIII|IIII| "I""/I'\ﬁ'l""l
m'z--> 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 Time--> 19.00 19.05 19.10

BNOO8205.D SOM-EPA-SIM-BN101019.M

Thu Oct 17 15:46:50 2019
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Abundance Scan 4220 (19.418 min): BN008202.D (-4210) (-) #17
202 Pvrene
Concen: 17.917 na/ul
RT: 19.42 min Scan# 4221
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.00 min
Lab File: BN0O08205.D
101 Acq: 16 Oct 2019 19:07
N N | Fe "
mz-> 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 Tat lon:202 Resp: 962005
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
202 202 100
101 13.2 10.9 16.3
100 10.8 8.7 13.1
Rawsg
Abundance |on 202.00 (201.70 to 202.70): E
1000000{ lon 101.00 (100.70 to 101.70): E
101 | lon 100.00 (99.70 to 100.70): BN
O Az 22 I 800000 1942
m/z--> 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 \
Abundance Scan 4221 (19.423 min): BN0O08205.D (-4177) (-)
202 600000
sub 400000
50
200000
101
OIIl""'l""I""I""I""H"z:l'-z'""I"25'2'I 0"" T T
m/z--> 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 Time--> 1940 19:50
Abundance Scan 4684 (21.177 min): BN008202.D (-4671) (-) #18
228 Benzo(a)anthracene
Concen: 6.614 ng/ul
RT: 21.18 min Scan# 4685
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.00 min
Lab File: BN0O08205.D
Acq: 16 Oct 2019 19:07
240
miz--> 110 120 130 140 150 160 170 180 190 200 210 220 230 240 | 19t 1on:=228 Resp: 324286
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
298 228 100
229 21.6 16.2 24 .2
226 29.3 21.4 32.0
Rawsg
Abundance |on 228.00 (227.70 to 228.70): E
4000001 |on 229.00 (228.70 to 229.70): E
| lon 226.00 (225.70 to 226.70): B
120 236
A AN A AR ALSY AASAABAAY IS WA AL MY ARSI BB A 300000
miz--> 110 120 130 140 150 160 170 180 190 200 210 220 230 240 21.18
Abundance Scan 4685 (21.180 min): BN0O08205.D (-4615) (-)
228
200000
Sub
50
100000
m/z--> 110 120 130 140 150 160 170 180 190 200 210 220 230 240  [Time--> 21.10 21.15 21120

BNOO8205.D SOM-EPA-SIM-BN101019.M

Thu Oct 17 15

:46:50 2019
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Abundance Scan 4701 (21.227 min): BN0O08202.D (-4694) (-) #19
228 Chrvsene
Concen: 6.665 na/ul
RT: 21.23 min Scan# 4702
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.00 min
Lab File: BN008205.D
Acq: 16 Oct 2019 19:07
O e e . . .
m/z—> 110 120 130 140 150 160 170 180 190 200 210 220 230 240 | 10T 10n-228 Resp: 401001
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
298 228 100
226 29.9 24.1 36.1
229 23.0 16.2 24 .2
Rawsg
Abundance |on 228.00 (227.70 to 228.70): E
400000] |on 226.00 (225.70 to 226.70): E
lon 229.00 (228.70 to 229.70): E
ol 120 236
miz--> 110 120 130 140 150 160 170 180 190 200 210 220 230 240 300000 21.23
Abundance Scan 4702 (21.230 min): BN0O08205.D (-4632) (-)
228
200000
Sub
50
100000
o —— ‘ 238 0
miz--> 110 120 130 140 150 160 170 180 190 200 210 220 230 240 Time--> 21,20 21'30
Abundance Scan 5215 (22.729 min): BN008202.D (-5198) (-) #21
2%2 Benzo(b)fluoranthene
Concen: 12.153 ng/ul m
RT: 22.73 min Scan# 5217
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.01 min
Lab File: BN0O08205.D
125 Acq: 16 Oct 2019 19:07
o L
mz-> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 Tgt lon:252 Resp: 549140
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
282 252 100
253 25.0 0.0 53.4
125 14.3 0.0 32.4
Rawsg
Abundance |on 252.00 (251.70 to 252.70): E
lon 253.00 (252.70 to 253.70): E
125 265 300000 lon 125.00 (124.70 to 125.70): E
Ol e
mz-> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 250000 22,73
Abund iny: - -
undance Scan 5217 (22.735 min): BN008205.D ( 5147)2(5)2 200000
150000
SUbso 100000
50000
125
0 | 265 0
B i e o S i e e e ————
m/iz-> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 Time--> 2270 20,75

BNOO8205.D SOM-EPA-SIM-BN101019.M

Thu Oct 17 15:46:50 2019
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Abundance Scan 5228 (22.767 min): BN008202.D (-5222) (-) #22
252 Benzo(k)fluoranthene
Concen: 3.180 na/ul m
RT: 22.77 min Scan# 5229
Ref50 Delta R.T. 0.00 min
Lab File: BNO08205.D
Acq: 16 Oct 2019 19:07
0'|""|"''|""|""|""|""|"'|2'6§' - -
miz--> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 Tat lon:252 Resp: 162788
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
282 252 100
253 25.7 21.3 31.9
125 20.1 12.3 18.5#
Rawsg
Abundance |on 252.00 (251.70 to 252.70): E
125 lon 253.00 (252.70 to 253.70): E
o5 300000] lon 125.00 (124.70 to 125.70): E
ot e
mz-> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 250000
Abundance Scan 5229 (22.770 min): BN008205.D (-5177) (-)
252 200000
150000 22.77
SUbso 100000
125 50000
O'|""'|"''|""|""|""|""|" oo 0
m/z--> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 Time—>  22.75 22'80 '
Abundance Scan 5404 (23.282 min): BN008202.D (-5384) (-) #23
2%2 Benzo(a)pyrene
Concen: 8.618 ng/ul
RT: 23.29 min Scan# 5406
Ref50 Delta R.T. 0.01 min
125 Lab File: BN008205.D
Acq: 16 Oct 2019 19:07
o+ e . .
miz—> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 Tgt lon:252 Resp: 409751
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
282 252 100
253 23.8 22.8 34.2
125 13.3 18.4 27 .6#
Rawsg
Abundance |on 252.00 (251.70 to 252.70): E
lon 253.00 (252.70 to 253.70): E
125 - 300000 lon 125.00 (124.70 to 125.70): E
ot e
miz-> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 250000 23.29
Abundance Scan 5406 (23.288 min): BN008205.D (-5370) (-)
252 200000:
150000:
Sub
50 100000:
50000
125
O e 2o LS
m/z--> 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 Time—> 2320 23.30 2340

BNOO8205.D SOM-EPA-SIM-BN101019.M

Thu Oct 17 15:46:51 2019
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Abundance Scan 6154 (25.544 min): BN008202.D (-6132) (-) #24
276 Indeno(1.2.3-cd)pvrene
Concen: 5.141 na/ul
RT: 25.55 min Scan# 6157
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.01 min
Lab File: BN008205.D
138 Acq: 16 Oct 2019 19:07
0"|""|""|""|""|?2'7"|""|"' - -
miz--> 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 10t lon:276 Resp: 287926
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
276 276 100
138 24 .5 16.1 24 _1#
227 0.0 0.2 0.2#
Rawsg
Abundance |on 276.00 (275.70 to 276.70): E
138 150000] lon 138.00 (137.70 to 138.70): E
lon 227.00 (226.70 to 227.70): B
oL 227
miz--> 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 2555
Abundance Scan 6157 (25.554 min): BN0O08205.D (-6124) (-) 100000
276
Sub_ 50000
138
0 II‘I""I""I""I"" ?2'7" rrrTrTTTTTrTT
m/z--> 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 [Time--> 25'50 25.60
Abundance Scan 6158 (25.557 min): BN008202.D (-6135) (-) #25
2 Dibenzo(a,h)anthracene
Concen: 1.376 ng/ul
RT: 25.56 min Scan# 6159
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.00 min
Lab File: BN0O08205.D
138 Acq: 16 Oct 2019 19:07
O"|""|""|""|""|?2'7"|""|"' - -
miz--> 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 19T lon:278 Resp: 60930
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
276 278 100
139 25.0 15.0 22 .6#
279 30.6 22 .4 33.6
Rawsg
Abundance |on 278.00 (277.70 to 278.70): E
138 30000] lon 139.00 (138.70 to 139.70): E
lon 279.00 (278.70 to 279.70): E
Ol 221 25000
LSS DAL UARLELALAS UL UURLELEL UARLLELN SR B 25.56
m/z--> 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280
Abundance Scan 6159 (25.560 min): BN008205.D (-6128) (-) 20000
276
15000
Sub_, 10000
138 5000
O..l................?2.7.........|.. 0
m/z--> 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 [Time--> 25.50 25.60

BNOO8205.D SOM-EPA-SIM-BN101019.M

Thu Oct 17 15:46:51 2019
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Abundance Scan 6350 (26.201 min): BN008202.D (-6327) (-) #26
276 Benzo(a.h.i)pervlene
Concen: 5.708 na/ul
RT: 26.22 min Scan# 6355
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.02 min
Lab File: BNO08205.D
138 Acq: 16 Oct 2019 19:07
o..,....,....,....,”..,?%Z.,....,... I-7| Tat lon:276 Resp: 293133
m/z--> 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 =< -
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
276 276 100
138 20.8 17.0 25.4
277 24.5 20.4 30.6
Rawg
Abundance |on 276.00 (275.70 to 276.70): E
138 lon 138.00 (137.70 to 138.70): E
lon 277.00 (276.70 to 277.70): E
okl 227
o> o 1o 10 200 2b0 2o 50 20 2622
100000
Abundance Scan 6355 (26.218 min): BN008205.D (-6320) (-)
276
Sub 50000
50
138
e L U UL UL L UL DAL === 7T
m/z--> 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 [Time--> 26.20 26.40

BNOO8205.D SOM-EPA-SIM-BN101019.M
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